
The Executive Committee of the College of Physicians and Surgeons directs 
that, pursuant to section 47.6 of The Medical Profession Act, 1981, the 
Discipline Committee hear the following charges against Dr. Amjad Ali, namely: 
 

1. You Dr. Amjad Ali are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or 
discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of Section 46(m) and/or 
Section 46(o) and/or section 46(p) of The Medical Profession Act, 1981 
s.s. 1980-81 c. M-10.1 and/or bylaw 8.1(2)(b)(i).  

 
The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include some or 
all of the following:  
 

(a) On or about January 18, 2013, the Council of the College of 
Physicians and Surgeons suspended you from the privileges of a 
duly qualified medical practitioner until March 23, 2013 pursuant to 
section 54(1)(b) of The Medical Profession Act, 1981; 

(b) On or about March 22, 2013, the Council of the College of 
Physicians and Surgeons suspended you from the privileges of a 
duly qualified medical practitioner until the close of the June, 2013 
Council meeting pursuant to section 54(1)(b) of The Medical 
Profession Act, 1981; 

(c) On or about the 15th day of April, 2013 you completed a document 
entitled “Form R – Renewal – Application for Renewal of an 
Authorization to possess Marihuana for Medical Purposes” for L. 
C.; 

(d) At the time that you completed form R you were suspended from 
the privileges of a duly qualified medical practitioner; 

(e) In completing Form R you referred to yourself as “Dr. Amjad Ali”; 
(f) In completing Form R you completed the following declaration: 

 
I declare that I am the treating medical practitioner of the individual 
making this renewal application for an Authorization to Possess 
under the Marihuana Medical Access Regulations and that there 
have been no changes to the information provided in the last 
declaration signed by me. 

 
(g) You requested and received payment of $500 in cash to 

complete the form; 
(h) Your actions constituted a breach of the suspension 

imposed upon you by the Council; 
(i) Your declaration that you were the “treating medical 

practitioner” for L. C. inaccurately described your status with 
the College of Physicians and Surgeons.  

 
 



2. You Dr. Amjad Ali are guilty of unbecoming, improper, 
unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions 
of Section 46(o) and/or section 46(p) of The Medical Profession 
Act, 1981 s.s. 1980-81 c. M-10.1 and/or bylaw 8.1(2)(b)(iii).  

 
The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include the 
following:  

 
(a) On or about the 15th day of April, 2013 you completed a 

document entitled “Form R – Renewal – Application for 
Renewal of an Authorization to possess Marihuana for 
Medical Purposes” for L. C.; 

(b) You requested and received payment of $500 in cash to 
complete the form. 

 
3. You Dr. Amjad Ali are guilty of unbecoming, improper, 

unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions 
of Section 46(o) of The Medical Profession Act, 1981 s.s. 1980-
81 c. M-10.1.  

 
The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include the 
following:  

 
(a) On or about March 22, 2013, the Council of the College of 

Physicians and Surgeons suspended you from the privileges of a 
duly qualified medical practitioner until the close of the June, 2013 
Council meeting pursuant to section 54(1)(b) of The Medical 
Profession Act, 1981; 

(b) On or about the 15th day of April, 2013 you completed a document 
entitled “Form R – Renewal – Application for Renewal of an 
Authorization to possess Marihuana for Medical Purposes” for L. 
C.; 

(c) You provided L. C. with a piece of paper which contained two 
telephone numbers for you and encouraged him to refer individuals 
who were seeking authorization to possess marihuana for medical 
purposes.  

 
4. You Dr. Amjad Ali are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or 

discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of Section 46(m) and/or 
Section 46(o) and/or section 46(p) of The Medical Profession Act, 1981 
s.s. 1980-81 c. M-10.1 and/or bylaw 8.1(2)(b)(i).  

 
The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include some or 
all of the following:  
 



(a) On or about January 18, 2013, the Council of the College of 
Physicians and Surgeons suspended you from the privileges of a 
duly qualified medical practitioner until March 23, 2013 pursuant to 
section 54(1)(b) of The Medical Profession Act, 1981; 

(b) On or about March 22, 2013, the Council of the College of 
Physicians and Surgeons suspended you from the privileges of a 
duly qualified medical practitioner until the close of the June, 2013 
Council meeting pursuant to section 54(1)(b) of The Medical 
Profession Act, 1981; 

(c) On or about the 27th day of March, 2013 you completed a 
document entitled “Form R – Renewal – Application for Renewal of 
an Authorization to possess Marihuana for Medical Purposes” for T. 
D.; 

(d) At the time that you completed form R you were suspended from 
the privileges of a duly qualified medical practitioner; 

(e) In completing Form R you referred to yourself as “Dr. Amjad 
Ali”; 

(f) In completing Form R you completed the following 
declaration: 

 
I declare that I am the treating medical practitioner of the individual 
making this renewal application for an Authorization to Possess 
under the Marihuana Medical Access Regulations and that there 
have been no changes to the information provided in the last 
declaration signed by me. 

 
(g) You received payment of $400 in cash to complete the form; 
(h) Your actions constituted a breach of the suspension 

imposed upon you by the Council; 
(i) Your declaration that you were the “treating medical 

practitioner” for T. D. inaccurately described your status with 
the College of Physicians and Surgeons.  

 
 

5. You Dr. Amjad Ali are guilty of unbecoming, improper, 
unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions 
of Section 46(o) and/or section 46(p) of The Medical Profession 
Act, 1981 s.s. 1980-81 c. M-10.1 and/or bylaw 8.1(2)(b)(iii).  

 
The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include the 
following:  

 
(a) On or about the 27th day of March, 2013 you completed a 

document entitled “Form R – Renewal – Application for 
Renewal of an Authorization to possess Marihuana for 
Medical Purposes” for T. D.; 



(b) You requested payment of $500 in cash to complete the 
form; 

(c) T. D. advised you that he had only $400 available; 
(d) You received $400 in cash from T. D. to complete the form.  

 


